

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITY OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA,
et al.,

Petitioners,

Case No. SC21-651

v.

L.T. Case Nos. 1D20-2193
2020-CA-1011

FLORIDA POLICE BENEVOLENT
ASSOCIATION, INC., *et al.*,

Respondents.

ON REVIEW FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL
FIRST DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

PETITIONER CITY OF TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA'S
BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

CASSANDRA K. JACKSON

Florida Bar No. 650757

HANNAH D. MONROE

Florida Bar No. 102762

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

300 S. Adams Street, Box A-5

Tallahassee, FL 32301

Tel: (850) 891-8554

cassandra.jackson@talgov.com

hannah.monroe@talgov.com

*Counsel for Petitioner, the
City of Tallahassee, Florida*

PHILIP J. PADOVANO

Florida Bar No. 157473

JOSEPH T. EAGLETON

Florida Bar No. 98492

BRANNOCK HUMPHRIES

& BERMAN

1111 W. Cass Street, Ste. 200

Tampa, FL 33606

Tel: (813) 223-4300

ppadovano@bhappeals.com

jeagleton@bhappeals.com

Secondary:

eservice@bhappeals.com

RECEIVED, 06/14/2021 03:52:28 PM, Clerk, Supreme Court

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Citations iii

Statement of the Issues.....v

Statement of the Case and Facts 1

 What Marsy’s Law Says..... 2

 What Happened in This Case 3

 What the First District Decided 5

Argument 7

 I. This Court has jurisdiction to review the
 First District’s decision 7

 II. This Court should exercise its jurisdiction 9

Conclusion..... 12

Certificate of Service..... 13

Certificate of Compliance..... 14

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Armstrong v. City of Tampa</i> , 106 So. 2d 407 (Fla. 1958)	7, 8
<i>City of Centerville v. Knab</i> , 136 N.E.3d 808 (Ohio Ct. App. 2019)	10
<i>Edwards v. Thomas</i> , 229 So. 3d 277 (Fla. 2017)	9
<i>Florida Police Benevolent Ass’n, Inc. v. City of Tallahassee</i> , 314 So. 3d 796 (Fla. 1st DCA 2021)	passim
<i>Ogle v. Pepin</i> , 273 So. 2d 391 (Fla. 1973)	8
<i>Pardo v. State</i> , 596 So. 2d 665 (Fla. 1992)	11
<i>Santos v. Brown</i> , 238 Cal. App. 4th 398 (Ct. App. 3d Dist. 2015)	10
<i>State v. Horwitz</i> , 191 So. 3d 429 (Fla. 2016)	9
<i>Treacy v. Lamberti</i> , 141 So. 3d 174 (Fla. 2013)	9
<i>Will v. Mich. Dep’t of State Police</i> , 491 U.S. 58 (1989)	11

Statutes

Art. I, § 14, Fla. Const	9
Art. I, § 16, Fla. Const	passim

Art. I, § 16(b), Fla. Const	2, 3
Art. I, § 16(e), Fla. Const.....	2, 6
Art. I, § 24(a), Fla. Const	5, 6
Art. V, § 3(b)(3), Fla. Const	7
§ 119.071(4)(d), Fla. Stat	4
§ 914.15, Fla. Stat.....	4

Other Authorities

A. Scalia & B. Garner, <i>Reading Law: The Interpretation of Legal Texts</i> 56 (2012)	11
<i>The Operation & Jurisdiction of the Supreme Court of Florida</i> , 29 Nova L. Rev. 431 (2005).....	8
